

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 12070/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2005 in IA No. 4/2005

in MFA No. 5452/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. H.M. ESTATES & PROPERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.S. KASHYAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raghuvendra S. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition granted.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the directions for sale until further orders.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master