

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1205/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2005 in IA No.4/2005  
in MFA No.5452/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. H.M. ESTATES & PROPERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.S. KASHYAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.2034 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions, impleadment, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
In SLP 1205/06: Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

In SLP 2034/06: Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Nand Kishor,Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

...2/-

-2-

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Karnataka State  
Financial Corporation is permitted to hold fresh public auction of  
the subject of dispute.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master